
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3074

ANSWERED ON – 09/08/2024


VACANCIES IN PORTS

3074. THIRU D M KATHIR ANAND:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
पᱫन, पोत पᳯरवहन और जलमागᭅ मंᮢ ी


(a) whether the Government has taken/proposes to take any step to fill up the vacancies falling under the ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways and all its subordinate and Allied offices, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the incumbency position as on 1.7.2024 in respect of all Aided Institutes, all Public Sector Undertakings under aegis of the Ministry; and

(c) whether the Government has initiated any special recruitment drive for filling up vacancies of SC/ST/OBC and Minority communities therein and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) As per extant Recruitment Rules, the exercise of filling up of vacancies is continuously taken up by Subordinate and all other offices falling under the administrative jurisdiction of Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways.

(b) As on 01/07/2024, total 19448 posts are filled up in respect of Subordinate Offices, Autonomous Bodies, Public Sector Undertakings and all other Offices under Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways.

(c) While filling up of vacancies, extant provision for reservation of SC/ST/OBC and other categories are adhered to.


*****

